

Project Name/No.: **Bath South End Park Shoreline Stabilization/132**
 Bid Opening: **11/30/2022 2:00 PM**
 Location: **City of Bath, ME**
 ENG/PM: **N. Edwards/J. Wiegman**
 Engineer's Estimate: **\$0**

Issuing Office: **Topsham Office**
11 Bowdoin Mill Island, Ste 140
Topsham, ME 04086

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME					
				St. Laurent & Son		Sum Co		Chesterfield	
	Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
BASE BID									
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 41,510.00	\$ 41,510.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
2	Temporary Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,846.00	\$ 5,846.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
3	Pier Repair and Stabilization	1	Lump Sum	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 35,041.00	\$ 35,041.00	\$ 97,840.00	\$ 97,840.00
4	Northeast Bank Shoreline Stabilization	1	Lump Sum	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 19,415.00	\$ 19,415.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 22,050.00
5	Vegetated Earthen Berm	1	Lump Sum	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17,323.00	\$ 17,323.00	\$ 21,464.00	\$ 21,464.00
6	3-Foot Diameter Boulders	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,421.00	\$ 4,263.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 15,750.00
7	Relocate Existing Chain Link Fence	30	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
8	Drainage Pipe Cleaning and Riprap Protection	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,543.00	\$ 5,543.00	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 9,405.00
9	Replacement and Disposal of Unsuitable Material	25	CY*	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 20,625.00
10	Ledge Excavation and Disposal	5	CY*	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 547.00	\$ 2,735.00	\$ 292.40	\$ 1,462.00
11	Landfill Demarcation Layer Repair	10	CY*	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
12	Landfill Material Testing and Disposal	1	Allowance	\$5,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
13	As Built Survey (\$1,000 minimum)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
14	Hand Labor Straight Time	24	HR*	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00
15	All Purpose Excavator (Operator Included)	24	HR*	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 237.10	\$ 5,690.40	\$ 193.75	\$ 4,650.00
16	Large Truck (Operator Included)	24	HR*	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 4,968.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00
17	Foreperson	24	HR*	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,512.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 17)					\$ 162,630.00		\$ 166,947.40		\$ 338,688.00